05-13-2004



■ (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10274	43982			
Tab settings	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Lee Masoian	Name: General Fiber Communications			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🖆 Assignment 📮 Merger	100 West Elm Street			
Security Agreement 🖵 Change of Name	Street Address:			
☐ Other	Suite 300			
_	City: Conshohocken State: PA Zip: 19428			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🕕 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
08/979,920				
Additional numbers attached? Ves No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: John W. Pauciulo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
White and Williams LLP	☐ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
1800 One Liberty Place Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: M/Y 2004			
Philadelphia PA Zip: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
John W. Pauciulo	W. Fals May 7, 2004			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents:			

chments to be recorded with required cover sheet inform Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

05/12/2004 ECOOPER 00000019 501292 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

08979920

DRAFT

Practitioner's Docket No.		PATENT
	For: For: By:	 ☑ U.S. Rights ☑ Foreign Rights ☑ U.S. Application ☑U.S. Patent ☐ Other - ☑ Inventors ☐ Other -
	ASSIGNM	ENT OF INVENTION
		to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:	Name: Address:	Lee Masoian 518 West Harbor Place West New York, NJ 07093
	Nationality:	USA
hereby sells, assigns, and tra	nsfers to:	
ASSIGNEE:	Name: Address:	General Fiber Communications, Inc. 100 W. Elm St., Suite 300 Conshohocken, PA 19428
State or Co	ountry of Formation	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
and the successors, assigns a the United States and it priority, in and to the invention	s territorial possess	tives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for: sions, \boxtimes all foreign countries, including all rights to claim
Invention Title: Ultra- US. Patent No.: 6,269,2 Issue Date: 31 July 200	41	
in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. Application No U.S. Application file Other -		n 26 November 1997
ncluding any and all impr foregoing invention, applica- and, in and to, all Letters	tion and improveme Patent to be obta	re disclosed therein, \boxtimes and any legal equivalent of the ents in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority ined for said invention by the above application or any r substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-
ASSIGNOR hereby covenary made or entered into which was a second control of the c	nts that no assignn would conflict with	nent, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be this assignment.
all pertinent facts and docum may be known and accessibl	nents relating to sai e to ASSIGNOR an	will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, be provided promptly with d invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as ind will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's legal

representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be

(Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 2)

185938v1 - Draft

necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof..

PATENT REEL: 015311 FRAME: 0485

Date:	4/19/04		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Mame: Lee Masoian	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the respective date below.

(Unless the context otherwise requires, words imparting the singular number shall include the plural and vice versa, and words imparting the use of any gender shall include all genders.)

(Assignment of Invention--page 2 of 2)

185938v1 - Draft

RECORDED: 05/07/2004

PATENT REEL: 015311 FRAME: 0486